
HOLY WEEK & EASTER 
SERVICES 2024  

The Most Holy Trinity Roman Catholic Church 
Rev Canon Alan McLean, Parish Priest 

Phone 020 7237 1641, dockhead@rcaos.org.uk web: www.dockhead.com/ 
 

 

 

 

 

 Saturday, 23rd March 6:00pm Mass 

 Palm Sunday, 24th March 10:00am Mass 

  6:00pm Mass 

 Monday 25th March No Mass 

                Tuesday 26th March  10:00am Funeral Mass  

 Wednesday, 27th March 11:30am Mass of Chrism   

                       at St George’s Cathedral  

 Maundy Thursday 28th March 

  7:30pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

  8:30pm to 11:45pm Watching Time  
  in the Convent Chapel  

  11:45pm Night Prayer  
                in the Convent Chapel  

 Good Friday 29th March 

 10:00 am Children’s Stations of the Cross

 3:00pm Good Friday Liturgy 

 Holy Saturday 30th March 

 7:30pm Easter Vigil 

 Easter Sunday 31th March  

10:30am Mass (No 6pm Mass) 

                      Easter Mon-Wed 1st / 2nd / 3rd April 10am Mass  

                 Easter Thursday 4th April 10am Funeral Mass 

                       Easter Friday          5th April No Mass 
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